
SANFORD LAW OFFICE, PLLC 
Jo Anne Sanford, Attorney at Law 

November 30, 2022 

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston 
Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325 

Via Electronic Delivery 

Re: Docket No. W-218, Sub 526A 
Reporting Requirement Docket 
Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 
Quarterly Earnings, WSIC/SSIC Revenue, and Construction Status 
Reports for the Third Calendar Quarter of 2022 

Dear Ms. Dunston: 

Attached for filing electronically please find Aqua North Carolina, Inc.'s 

Quarterly Earnings, WSIC/SSIC Revenue, and Construction Status Reports for the 

third calendar quarter of 2022, required by Commission Order in Docket No. W-

218, Sub 526 and Commission Rules R7-39(n) and R10-26(n). These reports, to be 

filed in Docket No. W-218, Sub 526A, address the calendar quarter ended 

September 30, 2022. 

The Quarterly Earnings section contains, for the first time, reports 

produced in Aqua's SAP Accounting system, which was implemented on 

January 1, 2022. The account numbers and grouping are slightly different than 

previously reported. The Income Statements are consolidated, with two 

timeframes: 

• YTD 9/30/22 

• Q3 2022 (7/1/2022-9/30/22) 

Thank you and your staff for your assistance; please feel free to contact 

me if there are any questions or suggestions. 

P.O. Box 28085, Raleigh, NC 27611-8085 sanford@sanfordlawoffice.com 
Tel: 919.210-4900 



Sincerely, 

Electronically Submitted 
Is/Jo Anne Sanford 
Sanford Law Office, PLLC 
State Bar # 6831 

Attorney for Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 

c: Parties of Record 



VERIFICATION 

Dean R. Gearhart, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Rates 

and Planning Manager of Aqua North Carolina, Inc.; that he is familiar with the 

facts set out in the Quarterly Earnings, WSIC/SSIC Revenue and Construction 

Status Reports for the Third Calendar Quarter of 2022 filed in Docket No. W-218, 

Sub 526A; that he has read the foregoing Reports and knows the contents thereof; 

and that the same are true of his knowledge except as to those matters stated 

therein on information and belief, and as to those he believes them to be true. 

Dean R. Gearhart 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 
the3Uk4day of November 2022. 

Robyn E. Lam eth 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 



QUARTERLY EARNINGS 

THIRD CALENDAR 

QUARTER OF 2022 

W-218 SUB 526A 



Aqua North Carolina, Inc, 
Balance Sheet 
For the Quarter ending September 30, 2022 

End of Q3 202Z End of Q3 2021 
Utility Property Plant and Equipment 620,499 071 581,325,481 
Net Utility Plant Adjustment 2,602,718 2,724.379 

Utility Plant 623 101 790 584 049,860 

Allowance for Depreciation (156,277,733) (147,792,371) 
Net Utility Plant 466,824 056 436,257,489 

CWIP 24.045,572 24,307,708 
Net Plant 490.869 629 460,565,197 

Other Physical Property 10,908 
Investments 734,826 862,27.7 

Total Other Investments 734,826 873,185 

Cash 2,054,296 1 855,890 
Account Recievable Trade 5 940 112 5.032,965 
Other Accounts Receivable 7.000 
Allowance for 8ad Debt :366,275) :316,246) 
Accounts Rec Affiliates 54,040,055 1.3.244,227) 
Materials and Supplies 4,399,243 3 128,008 
Unbilled Revenue 3,247.477 3,299,649 
Prepayments 1,206,201 1 249,714 
Other Current Assets 66,578 259,473 

Total Current Assets 70,587 687 11 272,227 

Unamortized Debt Expense 
Rale Case Expense 1,023,592 987,807 
Regulatory Assets 9,436,281 9.779.923 
RWIP (453,961) 4.346 
Net Operating Lease Right-of I 'se 91.915 226 286 

:":.ther Defer Dbts 81,629 156,979 
oodwdl 14,399,549 14,444,099 

Other Non-:_:umant Assets 14,481,178 14,601.078 

Tolril Non urrent Assets 24,579,004 25,599,439 

Total Assets 586,771,146 498,310,048 

Common Stock (6,116) (6,116) 
Reinvested Earnings (89,260,737) (80,734,299) 
Premium on Common Shares (14,069,166) (14,069,166) 
Capital in Excess of Par (55,531 , 717) (74,775.853) 

Capital Subtotal (158 867.737) (169,585,434) 

Short Term Debt 
Long Term Debt (157.108,286) (133,288,293) 

Total Capitalization (315,976,023) (302,873,727) 

Current Portion of Long Term Debt (948,638) (1,380 839) 
Operating Acc/Pay Trade (78,018,269) (2.615 539) 
Accrued Taxes - Federal 2,251,316 1,120,150 
Accrued Taxes - State (0) (1) 

Accrued Taxes - Other 79,318 139.577 
Accrued Interest (29,647) (38,809) 
Other Current Liabilities (1,700,049) (2,341,585) 

Total Current & Accrued Liabilities (78,365,969) (5,117 045) 

Regulatory Liabilities (22,543,597) (18 435 572) 
Cust Advances for Const (3,374,371) (3,963,716; 
Long Term Deferred FIT (37,326,301) (32,663,505) 
Long Term Deferred SIT 2,483.389 (2.090,557) 
Non-Current Operating Leases (35,815) (91,915) 
Total Other Non Current Liab (873,285) (o7,884) 

Total Def Cr & Non-Current Liab (61,769,981) (57 306.150) 

Contrib in Aid of Const (130,659,173) (133,013,126) 

Total Liabilities and Capital (686,771,146) (498,310,048) 



AQUA NC - 2022 BALANCE SHEET 

Co# Category / GL Acct 

ASSETS 

PLANT 

Net Utility Plant 

Gross Utility Plant 

5300 1310110 Construction Complete Not Classified 

5300 1311000 Power Plan Clearing 

5300 1311111 Plant Held for Future Use - Powerplan C 

5300 1311200 Utility Plant in Service - PowerPlan 

5300 1311310 Non-Utility Property 

5300 1311910 Util PP&E Clearing Acct for Data Conver 

Total Utility Prop Plant & Equip 

5300 1311141 Plant Acquisition Adjustments-PowerPlan 

5300 1311142 Acquisition Adjustment-Manual 

5300 1331141 Accum Amortization - Plant Acquisition 

5300 1331142 Accum Amort Acquisition -Manual 

Total Net Utility Plant Adjustment 

Total Gross Utility Plant 

Allowance for Depreciation 

5300 1331210 Accumulated Depreciation - Utility Plan 

5300 1331900 Accum Depreciation - Plant History (108 

Less Allowance for Depreciation 

Total Net Utility Plant 

Construction Work in Progress 

5300 1311010 Construction Work In Progress - Utility 

5300 1311011 Construction Work In Progress-Utility-P 

5300 1311900 CWIP Clearing Acct/Direct Pstg 

Total Construction Work in Progress 

TOTAL PLANT 

OTHER ASSETS 

Investments 

5300 1212910 Equity Investment in CoBank 

Total Investments 

OTHER ASSETS SUBTOTAL 

CURRENT ASSETS 

Cash 

5300 1111528 Cash in Banks - Wells Fargo-NJ-X1957 

5300 1113200 Working Funds 

Total Cash 

Accts Receivable Trade 

5300 1136200 Customer A/R - Utility 

5300 1137057 Accounts Receivable - Other 

5300 1138060 Uncollected Customer Deposit 

9/30/2022 
Balance 

$ 12,681,418.56 

(7,230.91) 

17,526.18 

$ 607,209,514.89 

10,907.67 

586,935.08 

$ 620,499,071.47 

$ (321,979.96) 

$ 2,681,387.94 

$ 1,402,774.07 

$ (1,159,463.84) 

$ 2,602,718.21 

$ 623,101,789.68 

$ (154,873,619.83) 

$ (1,404,113.38) 

$ (156,277,733.21) 

$ 466,824,056.47 

$ 17,529,895.29 

$ 6,190,564.06 

325,113.13 

$ 24,045,572.48 

$ 490,869,628.95 

734,826.24 

734,826.24 

734,826.24 

2,053,296.48 

1,000.00 

2,054,296.48 

5,943,450.43 

6,000.00 

(9,338.76) 



AQUA NC - 2022 BALANCE SHEET 

Co# Category / GL Acct 

Total Accts Receivable Trade 

Allowance for Bad Debts 

5300 1138010 Provision for Uncollectible A/R-Custome 

Total Allowance for Bad Debts 

Accts Receivable - Affiliates 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

5300 

1133208 

1135602 

1135603 

1135604 

1135605 

1135608 

1135610 

1135611 

1135619 

1135621 

1135624 

Interco Rec - 5400 - Aqua Virginia Inc. 

A/R - 9200 - Essential Services Inc. 

A/R - 9210 - Aqua Services Inc. 

A/R - 5100 - Aqua New Jersey Inc. 

A/R - 5200 - Aqua Ohio Inc. 

A/R - 5400 - Aqua Virginia Inc. 

A/R - 9100 - Essentials Utilities Inc. 

A/R - 5500 - Aqua Pennsylvania Inc. 

A/R - 5600 - Aqua Texas 

A/R - 5700 - Aqua Indiana 

A/R - 5800 -Aqua Illinois, Inc. 

Total Accts Receivable - Affiliates 

Materials & Supplies 

5300 1142010 Materials Inventory 

5300 1142020 Materials Inventory - Meters 

5300 1142910 Materials Inventory - Conversion 

Total Materials & Supplies 

Unbilled Revenue 

5300 1131040 Unbilled Revenue - Water/WasteWater 

Total Unbilled Revenue 

Prepayments 

5300 1191305 Other PPD-NJ DEP Alloc Fee 

5300 1191308 Other PPD-Lab Fees 

5300 1191313 Other PPD-AWWA Dues 

5300 1191435 Prepaid Leases 

5300 1191900 Prepaid Miscellaneous 

Total Prepayments 

Other Current Assets 

5300 1199900 Other Miscellaneous Current Assets 

Total Other Current Assets 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

NONCURRENT ASSETS 

Rate Case Expense 

5300 1253100 Deferred Rate Case Expenses 

Total Rate Case Expense 

Prelim Survey & Invest 

5300 1251030 Retirement Work in Progress (Water) — P 

Total Prelim Survey & Invest 

9/30/2022 
Balance 

5,940,111.67 

$ (366,274.91) 

$ (366,274.91) 

$ 2,311.97 

$ 259,242.04 

$ 117,118.56 

$ 177.82 

$ 46,587.56 

$ 33,430.01 

$ 53,532,277.65 

$ 43,715.26 

$ 1,354.45 

$ 220.93 

$ 3,618.90 

$ 54,040,055.15 

$ 3,813,792.69 

$ 375,569.99 

$ 209,880.05 

$ 4,399,242.73 

$ 3,247,477.40 

$ 3,247,477.40 

$ 2,795.00 

$ 647,362.13 

$ 3,687.06 

$ 23,996.98 

$ 528,359.72 

$ 1,206,200.89 

$ 66,577.59 

$ 66,577.59 

$ 70,587,687.00 

$ 1,023,591.92 

$ 1,023,591.92 

$ (453,961.26) 

$ (453,961.26) 



AQUA NC - 2022 BALANCE SHEET 9/30/2022 

Co# Category / GL Acct Balance 

Regulatory Assets 

5300 1242010 Reg Asset - FAS 109 

5300 1242153 Reg Asset-AFUDC Gross Up (WIP) 

5300 1242154 Reg Asset-AFUDC Gross Up (InSyc) 

5300 1242155 Reg Asset-AFUDC Gross Up (AD) 

5300 1242164 Reg Asset-Other 

5300 1242166 Reg Asset-FV Premium 

5300 1242204 Reg Asset - Vacation Balancing 

5300 1242215 Deferred Tank Painting 

Total Regulatory Assets 

Goodwill 

5300 1311151 Goodwill-Manual 

5300 1331151 Goodwill-Accum Amortization-Manual 

Total Goodwill 

Operating Lease Assets 

5300 1293115 Lease - Office Building 

5300 1293120 Lease - Office Equipment 

5300 1293130 Lease - Easement 

5300 1293200 Accumulated Lease Amortization 

Total Operating Lease Assets 

Other (NC Assets) 

5300 1253920 Other Deferred Charges 

5300 1999998 Banner Interm Clearing 

Total Other (NC Assets) 

TOTAL NONCURRENT ASSETS 

TOTAL ASSETS 

CAPITAL 

Equity 

Common Shares 

5300 3110100 Common Stock 

5300 3110200 Premium On Common Stock 

Total Common Shares 

Capital in Excess of Par 

5300 3121110 Other Paid-in Capital 

5300 3121111 Other Paid-In Cap-PSU 

5300 3121112 Other Paid-In Cap-RSU 

5300 3121114 Other Paid-In Cap-Stock Option 

5300 3121115 Other Paid-In Cap-Tax on Stock 

5300 3121116 Other Paid-In Cap-Restricted Stock 

Total Capital in Excess of Par 

Balanace January 1st 

5300 3220000 Unappropriated Retained Earnings 

$ 1,660,608.00 

244,877.27 

$ 1,021,241.93 

$ (103,920.87) 

$ 3,946,085.88 

221,940.00 

169,180.13 

$ 2,276,268.33 

$ 9,436,280.67 

$ 14,954,224.42 

$ (554,675.84) 

$ 14,399,548.58 

468,043.00 

31,942.00 

37,618.00 

$ (445,688.00) 

91,915.00 

81,629.84 

(0.47) 

81,629.37 

$ 24,579,004.28 

$ 586,771,146.47 

(6,116.00) 

$ (14,069,166.07) 

$ (14,075,282.07) 

$ (53,404,967.92) 

$ (1,041,170.94) 

$ (244,028.91) 

$ (668,037.58) 

$ (127,542.88) 

(45,969.14) 

$ (55,531,717.37) 

$ (82,985,207.16) 



AQUA NC - 2022 BALANCE SHEET 9/30/2022 

Co# Category / GL Acct Balance 

Balanace January 1st $ (82,985,207.16) 

Income - Current Year 

Current Year Loss 

Current Year Profit $ (6,275,530.29) 

Total Income - Current Year $ (6,275,530.29) 

Total Equity $ (158,867,736.89) 

Long-Term Debt 

Mortgage Bonds 

5300 2200210 Long-Term Debt - Bonds $ (646,424.59) 

5300 2200220 Long-Term Debt - Bonds - Essential $ (155,968,398.00) 

5300 2200230 Long-Term Debt - Bonds - FV Premium $ (221,940.00) 

5300 2200526 LT Notes Payable - Other $ (1,347,211.91) 

Total Mortgage Bonds $ (158,183,974.50) 

Unamort Debt Issue Costs 

5300 2201005 Debt Issuance Costs — LT - Water/Wastew 14,302.81 

5300 2201010 Debt Issuance Costs - LT - Essential $ 1,061,385.72 

Total Unamort Debt Issue Costs $ 1,075,688.53 

Total Long-Term Debt (Net) $ (157,108,285.97) 

TOTAL CAPITAL $ (315,976,022.86) 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Current Portion - LTD 

5300 2150010 Notes Payable - Current Portion $ (948,638.21) 

Total Current Portion - LTD $ (948,638.21) 

Accounts Payable - Trade 

5300 2111020 Trade Accounts Payable $ (658,876.61) 

5300 2111110 Accts Pay-Refunds to Customers 1,457.71 

5300 2111130 A/P-Contractors Retainage $ (142,518.31) 

5300 2111200 Goods Received/Invoice Received Clearin $ (1,627,238.60) 

5300 2111205 Received/Not invoiced (RNI) — Lawson (52,364.00) 

5300 2111400 Procurement Card Clearing 76,679.44 

5300 2111597 Accts Pay-Water (71,383.40) 

5300 2111811 Expense Report Clearing - Travel Expens (367.75) 

5300 2111910 Accts Payable Liability - Other $ (1,039,994.73) 

5300 2111955 Accrued Assessments & Fees-Water/Wastew (27,167.15) 

Total Accounts Payable - Trade $ (3,541,773.40) 

Accts Payable - Affiliate 

5300 2113203 Interco Pay - 9210 - Aqua Services Inc. $ (1,662,594.02) 

5300 2113210 Interco Pay - 9100 - Essential Utilitie $ (7,514,360.00) 

5300 2113602 A/P - 9200 - Essential Services Inc. $ (265,442.04) 

5300 2113603 A/P - 9210 - Aqua Services Inc. $ (7,371,647.73) 

5300 2113604 A/P - 5100 - Aqua New Jersey Inc. (5,990.43) 

5300 2113605 A/P - 5200 - Aqua Ohio Inc. (49,430.07) 

5300 2113608 A/P - 5400 - Aqua Virginia Inc. (1,756.54) 



AQUA NC - 2022 BALANCE SHEET 9/30/2022 

Co# Category I GL Acct Balance 

5300 2113610 A/P - 9100 - Essentials Utilities Inc. $ (56,686,581.12) 

5300 2113611 A/P - 5500 - Aqua Pennsylvania Inc. (50,939.03) 

5300 2113619 A/P - 5600 - Aqua Texas (693.12) 

5300 2113621 A/P - 5700 - Aqua Indiana (72.16) 

5300 2113624 A/P - 5800 -Aqua Illinois, Inc. (930.64) 

Total Accts Payable - Affiliate $ (73,610,436.90) 

Construction A/P Trade 

5300 2111912 Accts Pay-Construction $ (866,058.59) 

Total Construction A/P Trade $ (866,058.59) 

Accr Inc Taxes - Federal 

5300 2132011 Accrued Federal Income Tax - Current Ye $ 2,251,315.71 

Total Accr Inc Taxes - Federal $ 2,251,315.71 

Accr Inc Taxes - State 

5300 2133120 Accrued State Income Tax - Other-Corr Y (0.21) 

Total Accr Inc Taxes - State (0.21) 

Accr Taxes - Other 

5300 2136020 Accrued Property Tax — Water/Wastewater 79,317.95 

Total Accr Taxes - Other 79,317.95 

Accrued Interest 

5300 2121015 Interest Accrued - Long-Term Debt-WT/WW (14,121.79) 

5300 2129030 Interest Accrued - Customer Deposits (15,525.18) 

Total Accrued Interest (29,646.97) 

Other Accrued Expense 

5300 2114020 Customer Deposits - Manual 

5300 2114030 Customer Dep-Unclaimed Adv&Ref 

5300 2141050 Accrued Payroll 

5300 2141100 Accrued Vacation 

5300 2141200 Accrued Annual Incentive 

5300 2141620 Employee Profit Sharing 

5300 2190010 Lease Obligation - Current 

5300 2191600 Appropriated Funds - Other 

5300 2192072 Accrued Insur Liab-Other 

5300 2199615 Accrued Liab-Audit Fees 

5300 2199900 Misc C&A Liabilities 

Total Other Accrued Expense 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

Cust Advances for Construction 

5300 2199050 CAC-WIP Non Cash 

5300 2199060 CAC-WIP Cash 

5300 2199065 CAC-WIP Closing 

5300 2199075 CAC-Non Unitized 

5300 2199085 Adv Cust-Non Cash Dedicated Pr 

$ (228,762.52) 

(69,077.06) 

$ (489,586.37) 

$ (169,180..12) 

$ (348,6±.;..11) 

$ (239 130.00) 

(56 100.00) 

s..S,789.44 

9.00 

(79,457.41) 

(28,752.37) 

$ (1,700,048.53) 

$ (78,365,969.15) 

$ (5,846,321.31) 

$ 2,101,630.00 

$ 3,748,391.31 

$ (3,361,071.31) 

(17,000.00) 



AQUA NC - 2022 BALANCE SHEET 9/30/2022 
Co# Catecioni I GL Acct Balance 

Total Cust Advances for Constr. $ (3,374,371.31) 

Long Term Deferred - FIT 

5300 2210010 Accum Defd Plant Federal Income Tax Lia $ (32,405,304.49) 

5300 2210020 Accum Defd Other Federal Income Tax Lia $ (4,920,996.43) 

Total Long Term Deferred - FIT $ (37,326,300.92) 

Long Term Deferred - SIT 

5300 2211010 Accum Defd Plant State Income Tax Liab- $ 1,045,365.18 

5300 2211020 Accum Defd Other State Income Tax Liab- $ 1,438,023.66 

Total Long Term Deferred - SIT $ 2,483,388.84 

Regulatory Liability 

5300 2220100 Reg Liab - FAS109 - NonCurrent $ (9,370,714.00) 

5300 2220260 Reg Liab - Cost of Removal $ (12,103,430.64) 

5300 2220265 Reg Liabilities - Cost of Removal - Aqu $ (1,169,870.76) 

5300 2220340 Reg Liab-Revenue Reserve $ 418.19 

Total Regulatory Liability $ (22,643,597.21) 

Non-Current Operating Leases 

5300 2290020 Lease Obligation - Noncurrent $ (35,815.00) 

Total Non-Current Operating Leases $ (35,815.00) 

5300 2291508 Noncurrent Liab-Pension Benefit Obligat $ 26,240.05 

5300 2291518 OPEB Liability - Essential - Non Curren $ (89,565.01) 

Total Pension and OPEB Liabilities $ (63,324.96) 

Other (NC Liab) 

5300 2299200 Deferred Credit - Non Current $ (809,960.51) 

Total Other (NC Liab) $ (809,960.51) 

NONCURRRENT LIABILITIES SUBTOTAL $ (61,769,981.07) 

CONTRIB IN AID OF CONSTR. 

5300 2292000 CIAC-WIP Non Cash 

5300 2292010 CIAC-WIP Cash 

5300 2291020 CIAC-WIP Closing 

5300 2292030 CIAC-Unitized 

5300 2292040 CIAC-Non Cash Dedicated Property 

Total Contrib in Aid of Constr. 

5300 2292100 Accum Amort of CIAC 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 

$ (13,737,449.99) 

$ (5,733,519.66) 

$ 16,818,210.46 

$ (219,851,869.2b:,
$ (569,935.08) 

$ (223,074,563.55) 

$ 92,415,390.16 

$ 92,415,390.16 

$ (586,771,146.47) 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 

Co# GL Acct 

REVENUE 
Operating Revenue 

5300 4114020 WTR-Unmetered-Commercial 

5300 4114040 WTR-Unmetered-Availability Lot 

5300 4114110 WTR-Metered Sales-Residential 

5300 4114120 WTR-Metered Sales-Commercial 

5300 4115080 WTR-Sales-Irrigation Customers 

5300 4115100 VVTR-Misc Sry Rev 

5300 4115105 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-Reconnect Fee 

5300 4115115 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-Late Pmt Fees 

5300 4115120 VVTR-Misc Sry Rev-Bad Check Fee 

5300 4115125 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-New Acct Fee 

5300 4115135 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-DSIC Impry Surch 

5300 4115140 WTR-Misc Sri Rev-ST Tax Adj Surch 

5300 4118400 WTR-Other Water Rev 
Operating Revenue - Water 

5300 4211030 WW-Measured Rev-Residential 

5300 4211040 WW-Flat Rate Rev-Residential 

5300 4212030 WW-Measured Rev-Commercial 

5300 4212040 WW-Flat Rate Rev-Commercial 

5300 4214080 WW-Measured Rev-Mult-Family 

5300 4215155 WW-ST Tax Surcharge 

5300 4217040 WW-Flat Rate Rev-Avail Lot 

5300 4218300 WW-Forfeited Discounts/Abate 

5300 4218400 WW-Other WW Revenues 

5300 4218410 WW-Other WW Rev-DSIC 

Operating Revenue - Sewer 
Total Operating Revenue 

Non Operatiing Revenue 
5300 4305060 Rev-Contract-WW Billing 

5300 6104100 Nonutil Inc-CAC/CIAC Tax Gross 

5300 6104120 Nonutil Inc-Other (Water) 

5300 6104130 Nonutil Inc-Rent -Pole/Twr 

Total Non Operating Revenue 
TOTAL REVENUE 

UTILITY COSTS & EXPENSES 
Operations & Maintenance Expense: 

Labor 
5300 5300110 Salaried - Straight-Time Wages 

5300 5300190 Labor-Officers, Executives 

5300 5996010 RECLASS-S&W-Employees 

Labor Regular 
5300 5300120 Salaried - Overtime Wages 

Labor Overtime 
5300 5300180 Salaried - Annual Incentive 

Labor Short Term Incentive 

5300 5300185 Stock Option Compensation 

5300 5300186 Performance Share Unit Amortization 

5300 5300187 Restricted Stock Unit Amortization 

Labor Long Term Incentive 
Labor Activity Allocations 

5300 6996001 S&W-Employees-ST 

5300 6996002 S&W-Employees-OT 

5300 6996003 S&W-Officers, Directors, Majority Share 

5300 8720200 PTO Overhead 

5300 8720700 LTI/STI/Stock Overhead 
Labor - Overheads & Capitalization 

9/30/2022 
YTD Amount 

(77,177.84) 

(7,140.93) 

(34,631,682.63) 

(1,298,713.64) 

(328,619.11) 

384.59 

(21,805.00) 

94.86 

(70,200.00) 

(180,026.88) 

(1,111,167.35) 

(4,552.49) 

(6,734.00) 

(37,737,340.42) 

(8,524,349.18) 

(5,372,280.44) 

(938,965.32) 

(106,248.88) 

(123,539.36) 

(6,662.45) 

(25,650.91) 

(0.95) 

(18,444.00) 

(489,700.23) 

(15,605,841.72) 

(53,343,182.14) 

(5,548.00) 

20,730.47 

(2,000.00) 

(692,159.47) 

(678,977.00) 

(54,022,159.14) 

7,634,853.74 

154,619.12 

(90,405.04) 

7,699,067.82 

984,638.67 

984,638.67 

385,868.25 

385,868.25 

3,649.84 

77,122.17 

35,793.96 

116,565.97 

(1,656.94) 

(1,525,142.37) 

(107,791.71) 

(76,819.64) 

(2,024.59) 

(897.48) 

(1,712,675.79) 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

Total Labor 
Employee Benefits 

9/30/2022 
YTD Amount 

$ 7,471,807.98 

5300 5301010 Employee Benefits - Medical $ 1,647,082.13 

5300 5301020 Employee Benefits - Dental / Vision $ 72,610.25 

5300 5301025 Employee Benefits - Vision $ 12,327.71 

Employee Benefits - Health Plans $ 1,732,020.09 

5300 5301030 Employee Benefits - Life Insurance $ 25,510.49 

5300 5301040 Employee Benefits - Usability $ 41,252.02 

Employee Benefits - Insurance $ 66,762.51 

5300 5301130 Employee Benefits - Savings Plan $ 634,972.54 

Employee Benefits - 401K $ 634,972.54 

5300 5301910 Employee Related Expenses-On Boarding $ 86.50 

5300 5301915 Employee Related Expenses-DOT Physicals $ 124.00 

5300 5301990 Other Employee Benefits - Miscellaneous $ 3,366.10 

5300 5301995 Employee Related Expenses-EASE Contract $ 10,538.64 

5300 5301996 Other Employee Benefits - Fees COLI Acc 5 30,197.25 

5300 5302920 Tuition Reimbursement Expense $ 2,880.00 

5300 5302925 Employee Training Expense $ 12,265.99 

5300 5302926 Employee Training Expense-Seminars $ 4,970.00 

5300 5302930 Employee Relations Expense $ 996.80 

5300 5996040 RECLASS-Employee Pension and Benefits $ (11,608.64) 

5300 8720300 Payroll Other Overhead $ (4,510.02) 

Employee Benefits - Miscellaneous $ 49,306.62 

5300 6996004 Employee Pension and Benefits $ (524,586.42) 

Capitalized Employee Benefits $ (524,586.42) 

Total Employee Benefits $ 1,958,475.34 

Purchased Water 
5300 5206100 Purchased Water $ 2,300,618.41 

5300 6996009 Purchased Water $ (111.65) 

Total Purchased Water $ 2,300,506.76 

Purchased Wastewater 
5300 5206115 Purchased Wastewater Treatment $ 1,281,075.22 

5300 6996010 Purchased WasteWater Treatment $ (534,600.00) 

Total Purchased Wastewater $ 746,475.22 

Sludge 
5300 5206240 Sludge Removal $ 636,500.49 

5300 6996011 Sludge Removal (WW) $ (5,803.26) 

Total Sludge $ 630,697.23 

Purchased Power 
5300 5206210 Purchased Power $ 2,951,842.16 

5300 5206230 Fuel for Power Production $ 19,827.63 

Total Purchased Power $ 2,971,669.79 

5300 5304600 Chemicals-Oper-General $ 147,539.12 

5300 5304603 Chemicals-Oper-Caustic $ 571,921.78 

5300 5304604 Chemicals-Oper-Chlorine $ 26,818.40 

5300 5304607 Chemicals-Oper-Hypochlorine $ 163,171.75 

5300 5304608 Chemicals-Oper-Polyphosphate $ 63,721.80 

5300 5304611 Chemicals-Oper-Soda Ash $ 2,566.14 

5300 5304612 Chemicals-Oper-Sodium Thi $ 14,350.56 

5300 5304614 Chemicals-Oper-Solar Salt $ 31,368.98 

5300 5304619 Chemicals-Oper-Potaperm $ 332.75 

5300 5304620 Chemicals-Oper-Ammonia $ 622.05 

5300 5304621 Chemicals-Oper-Mist Chem $ 18,553.31 

5300 5304622 SW-Chem-Coll Oper-General $ 13,480.09 

5300 5304623 SW-Chem-Coll Maint-General $ 5,282.76 

5300 5304624 SW-Chem-Pump Oper-General $ 80,067.70 

5300 5304625 SW-Chem-Pump Maint-Generai $ 411.20 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 9/30/2022 
Co# GL Acct YTD Amount 
5300 5304626 SW-Chem-T&D Oper-General $ 355,003.12 

5300 6996018 Chemicals $ (2,189.91) 

Chemicals $ 1,493,021.60 

Materials & Supples 
5300 5304100 Material Exp-Stock $ 1,651,958.34 

5300 5304110 Material Exp-Cst Dif $ 1,239.91 

5300 5304140 Material Exp-Inv Rvl $ 2,421.63 

5300 5304200 Material Exp-Non Stk $ 969,450.90 

5300 5304300 Meter/ERT Purchases $ 102,643.35 

5300 5304340 Software/Hardware Purchases $ 170,742.35 

5300 5304370 Small Tools & Work Equipment $ 50,126.96 

5300 5304375 Materials & Supplies - Uniforms $ 26,753.05 

5300 5304380 Materials & Supplies - Safety Supplies $ 101,039.64 

5300 5304390 Misc Supplies $ 117,652.24 

5300 5996200 RECLASS-Materials and Supplies $ 14,298.90 

5300 8720600 Tools/Clothing/Others Overhead $ 76.31 

Supplies $ 3,208,403.58 

5300 6996020 Materials and Supplies $ (2,480,985.67) 

Capitalized Supplies $ (2,480,985.67) 

Total Materials & Supplies $ 727,417.91 

Outside Services 
5300 5303010 Contractor Labor - Straight Time $ 55,187.50 

5300 5303020 Contractor Materials $ 147,347.39 

5300 5303030 Contractor Services $ 7,158,911.97 

5300 5303031 Contractor Services - Oth-Cross Connect $ 8,173.73 

5300 5303032 Contractor Services - Oth-Hrdw/Sfts Mai $ 27,698.97 

5300 5303035 Contractor Services - Restoration $ 117,030.96 

5300 5303036 Contractor Services - Permit Fees $ 924.84 

5300 5303050 Contractor Services - Leak Detection $ 7,454.27 

5300 5303051 Contractor Services - Utility Locates $ 145,387.10 

5300 5303052 Contractor Services - Sewer Jetting $ 23,735.00 

5300 5303053 Contractor Services - Main Breaks $ 3,299,627.97 

5300 5303054 Contractor Services - Well Cleaning $ 322,564.85 

5300 5303056 Contractor Services - Basin-Lagoon Clea $ 11,500.17 

5300 5303057 Contractor Services - Water Sludge haul $ 550.00 
5300 5303058 Contractor Services - Oth-Hauling $ 98,326.70 
5300 5303061 Contractor Services - Other-Mains $ 2,466,655.17 

5300 5303062 Contractor Services - Other Services $ 459.08 
5300 5303063 Contractor Services - Other-Meters $ 56,092.74 
5300 5303145 Contractor Services - Other-Constructio $ 4,612,618.40 
5300 5996360 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Other $ (608,106.47) 

5300 6996036 Contractual Services-Other $ (16,410,501.09) 

Outside Services - Operations $ 1,541,639.25 

5300 5303230 Contractor Services - Engineering $ 359,921.64 

5300 5996310 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Engineerin $ (33,501.93) 

5300 6996031 Contractual Services-Engineering $ (324,946.64) 
Outside Services - Engineering $ 1,473.07 

5300 5303210 Accounting/Auditing Services $ 106,777.00 

5300 6996032 Contractual Services-Accounting $ (279.30) 

Outside Services - Accounting $ 106,497.70 

5300 5303220 Lega, Services $ 159,276.57 

5300 6996033 Contractual Services-Legal $ (14,687.03) 

Outside Services - Legal $ 144,589.54 

5300 5303850 Testing Services $ 781,610.96 

5300 5996350 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Testing $ (14.56) 
5300 6996035 Contractual Services-Testing $ (53,169.95) 

Outside Services - Lab Testing $ 723,426.45 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

9/30/2022 
YTD Amount 

5300 5997310 Other ACO Direct costs $ 24,241.21 

5300 5997320 WorkFlow Processing Fee $ 138,873.04 

5300 5997330 WorkFlow Billing Postage $ 157,707.31 

5300 5997360 ACO Lockbox Fees $ 65,487.53 

Outside Services - ACO $ 386,309.09 

Outside Services - Other 
5300 5303130 Building & Grounds Maintenance Services $ 640,355.43 

5300 5303840 Security & Investigative Services $ 4,368.31 

Outside Services - Bldg & Grounds $ 644,723.74 

5300 5303150 Communications Equipment Maintenance Se $ 13,379.43 

Outside Services - Communications $ 13,379.43 

5300 5303110 Office Equipment Maintenance Services $ 627.83 

5300 5303315 IT/Telecom Contractor Services $ 670,979.37 

Outside Services - IT $ 671,607.20 

5300 5303140 Security Equipment Maintenance Services 

Outside Services - Security 

5300 5303325 Professional/Temporary Labor 
Outside Services - Temporary Labor 

5300 5303190 Miscellaneous Repairs/Maintenance 
5300 5303310 Consultant Services 
5300 5303320 Training Services 
5300 5303890 Miscellaneous Outside Services 

$ 470.46 

$ 470.46 

$ 32,672.73 
$ 32,672.73 

$ 424,272.70 

$ 15,135.85 
$ 7,256.18 

$ 68,488.95 
Outside Services - Admin & General $ 515,153.68 

Total Outside Services - Other $ 1,878,007.24 

Total Outside Services $ 4,781,942.34 

Managment Fees 
5300 5996340 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Management $ 723,577.36 

5300 8732010 S&W-Empoyees $ 2,121,147.59 

5300 8732030 S&W-Officers, Directors, Ma) Shareholde $ 773,028.25 

5300 8732040 Employee Pens:on and Benefits $ 67,189.04 

5300 8732150 Purchased Power (WasteWater) $ 1,936.36 

5300 8732200 Materials and Supplies $ 235,320.18 

5300 8732310 Contractual Services-Engineerng $ 89,040.99 

5300 8732320 Contractual Services-Accounting $ 32,561.66 

5300 8732330 Contractual Services-Legal $ 26,687.64 

5300 8732340 Contractual Sery ces-Management Fees $ 729,930.93 

5300 8732360 Contractual Services-Other $ 2,891,232.01 

5300 8732410 Rental of Building Real Property $ 19,314.19 
5300 8732420 Rental of Equipment $ 225 60 

5300 8732500 Transportation Expenses $ 3.076.72 

5300 8732600 Advertising Expense $ 1,442.96 

5300 8732750 Miscellaneous Expense $ 251,457.03 

Management Fees - Water $ 7,967,168.51 

5300 6996034 Contractual Services-Management Fees $ (4,511,113.32) 

Capitalized Management Fees $ (4,511,113.32) 

Total Managment Fees $ 3,456,055.19 
Leases 

5300 5307010 Rent Expense - Buildings $ 133,431.15 

Leases - Building $ 133,431.15 

5300 530/020 Rent Expense Computer Equipment $ 1,139.42 

5300 5307030 Rent Expense - Equipment .:Office & Othe $ 5,647.77 

5300 6996042 Rental of Equipment $ (1,797.21) 

Leases - Equipment $ 4,989.98 

5300 5307090 Rent Expense - Miscellaneous $ 40,513.53 

Leases - Other $ 40,513.53 

Total Leases $ 178,934.66 
Transportation 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# 
5300 5303170 
5300 5304210 
5300 5399070 

GL Acct 
Automobile Repairs/Maintenance 
Auto Parts & Supplies 
Vehicle Expenses Fleet System- Maintena 

Transportation - Services & Maintenance 
5300 5399077 Transportation - Vehicle Leases 
5300 5399078 Transportation-Ga•n Leased Veh'cles 

Transportation - Leases 
5300 5304510 Gasoline 
5300 5304515 Diesel Fuel 

Transportation - Fuel 
5300 5303175 Contractor Srvcs-Transportation-Corp CI 
5300 5399079 Transportation-Crash 
5300 5996500 RECLASS-Transportation Expenses 
5300 8720500 Transportation Overhead 

Transportation - Other 
5300 6996050 Transportation Expenses 

Capitalized Transportation 
Total Transportation 

Other Miscellaneous Expenses 
5300 5308010 Subscriptions 
5300 5308090 Other Dues&Membershp 

Dues & Subscriptions 
5300 5310010 Operating Permits 
5300 5310020 Licensing Fees 
5300 5310050 Environmental Fees 

Licenses & Permits 
5300 5310080 Bank Fees 

Bank Fees 
5300 5302010 Travel Expense 
5300 5302015 Travel Meals (50V, Non-Deductible) 
5300 5302020 Entertamment Expense 
5300 5302021 Entertainment Expense - Non-Deduct ble 

Travel & Entertainment 
5300 5399210 Penalties - Operating - Nondeductible-W 

Fines & Penalties 
5300 5304310 Off ce Supplies 
5300 5301320 Postage, Shipping., & Freight 
5300 530 '330 Laboratory Supplies 
5300 5304350 Office Fur Eqt. ;p 
5300 F 04410 Purr: f, -ising Card Expenses-MC 

Office Supplies 
5300 5309010 Utilities E ectric and Gas 
5300 5309020 Utilities - Phone 
5300 5309021 Utilities - Wireless Services-Cell Phon 
5300 5309025 Utilities - Communications 
5300 5309030 Utilities - Water 

Utilities 
5300 5310090 
5300 5399040 
5300 5399050 
5300 5399900 
5300 5399910 
5300 5996750 

Miscellaneous Fees 
Lost Discount Exp 
Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization 
Miscellaneous Expense 
Miscellaneous Expense - Acct Recon Writ 
RECLASS-Miscellaneous Expense 

Miscellaneous 
5300 5303900 Conversion-Projects 
5300 5399062 Contrib in Aid of Constr - Non-Cash - N 
5300 5399074 ',./e ode Purchases 

9/3012022 
YTD Amount 

16,906.21 
10,509.47 

371,006.74 
398,422.42 

724.19 
(3,527.73) 

(2,803.54) 

927,537.55 
1,100.82 

928,638.37 

7,306.50 
24,681.51 
22,476.24 

(3,632.64) 
50,831.61 

(304,657.80) 
(304,657.80) 

1,070,431.06 

6,176.22 
41,205.80 
47,382.02 

400.00 
354,228.65 

568.85 
355,197.50 
13,068.34 

13,068.34 

28,398.88 
12,420.45 

82.02 

3,609.51 
44,510.86 
97,996.26 

97,996.26 
21,121.64 

— 642.47 

,719.0S 
s3,617.10 

)_84,372.38 
385,472.64 

8,398.09 

3,143.23 

26,340.00 

229,505.32 
4,299.12 

271,685.76 

$ (653.58) 
6% 09 

56,511.99 

12,572.13 
56. ,4 

(1,243.46) 

67,705.71 
(32,648.99) 

$ (1,112,230.95) 
697,277.33 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 9/3012022 
Co# GL Acct YTD Amount 
5300 5399310 Advances for Construction - Non-Cash - S 108,460.00 

5300 5399320 Advances for Construction - Non-Cash - 278,860.00 

5300 5399340 Salvage Proceeds (524,347.03) 

5300 5996850 RECLASS-Capital Overhead $ (401,262.54) 

5300 6996075 Miscellaneous Expense (233,444.74) 

5300 6996081 CIAC 5 1,112,230.95 

5300 6996082 CAC (387,320.00) 

5300 6996085 Capital Overhead 401,028.20 

5300 8720400 A&G Capital Support Overhead 182.40 

Capital Miscellaneous & Overheads (93,215.37) 

Total Other Miscellaneous Expenses 1,189,803.72 

Insurance 
5300 5305010 Injury Expenses 513,369.00 

5300 5305020 Damages - Property 9,728.44 

5300 5305030 Claims Reimburse (65.00) 

5300 5305050 Worker's Compensation Claim Expenses 124,416.00 

5300 5306010 Insurance-Directors&Officers/Fiduciary/ 209,025.00 

5300 5306060 Insurance-General Property 164,898.00 

Total Insurance 1,021,371.44 

Bad Debt 
5300 5311020 Uncollect Accts Exp-Writeoffs 312,056.24 

5300 5311030 Uncollect Accts Exp-Recovery of Bad Deb (59,380.33) 

5300 5311040 Uncollect Accts Exp-Reserve Change 4,991.77 

Total Bad Debt 257,667.68 

Non Operating Expenses 
5300 5381000 Acquisition Related Expenses 10,402.32 

5300 6201010 Donations - 501(c)(3) 300.00 

5300 6201011 Donations - 501(c)(3) $ 1,300.00 

5300 6204150 Misc NonUtil Exp-Other 12,278.60 

5300 6204160 Misc NonUtil-Other-Prof Servic 48,506.00 

5300 6204170 Misc NonUtil-Nontax Ded Bus Ex $ 4,905.70 

Total Non Operating Expenses 77,692.62 

Total Operations & Maintenance Expense $ 30,333,970,54 

Depreciation: 
5300 5501000 n.orec Exp - Utility Plant 4,393,749.21

5300 5501001 Deprec Exp - Utility Plant $ 8,926,100.55 

5300 5502010 Amortization Expense - CIAC (1,275,949.59) 

5300 5502011 Anict tization Expense - CIAC (2,565,866.26) 

Total Depreciation 9,478,033.91 

Amortizatioi 
5300 5507011 Amortization Exp - Rate Case Expenses W 360,046 30 

5300 5507020 Regulatory Commission Amort - Other 129,482./6 

5300 5507030 Amort-Tank Painting 259,558.73 

5300 5507040 Amort-Other Utility Plant 7,615.66 

5300 5507050 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization 5,468.04 

Total Amortization 762,1/1.49 

Taxes Other Than Income: 
5300 5310031 Assessment-PUC 70,q66.30 

5300 5701 51 Franchise Taxes 210,188.00 

5300 5702120 Property Taxes-WT/WW 558,782.56 

5300 5703100 Payroll Taxes 711,178.28 

5300 5996050 RECLASS-Employee Taxes (2,541.75) 

5300 6996005 Payroll Tax (117,399.69) 

5300 8720100 Payroll Tax Overhead (801.47) 

Total Taxes Other Than Income 1,430,372.23 

TOTAL UTILITY COSTS & EXPENSES 42,004,548.17 

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $ (12,017,610.97) 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE 
Interest Expense: 

9/30/2022 
YTD Amount 

5300 6499010 Interest Expense - Long Term Debt $ 48,936.92 

5300 6499011 Interest Expense - Long Term Debt $ 99,225.40 

Interest on LTD $ 148,162.32 

5300 6407010 Interco Interest Expense-Essential-9100 $ 4,385,610.00 

Interest on Pushdown Debt $ 4,385,610.00 

5300 6402430 Amort-Debt Issuance Costs $ 214,744.82 

Amortization of Debt Issuance Costs $ 214,744.82 

Interest on Long Term Debt $ 4,748,517.14 

5300 6101910 Interest Inc-Banks $ (14,203.08) 

Interest Income $ (14,203.08) 

5300 6499041 Interest Expense-Int on Customer Deposi $ 16,058.88 

Interest Expense - Other $ 16,058.88 

Other Interest (Income) Expense $ 1,855.80 

5300 5996800 Reclass-AFUDC-Debt $ (168,331.01) 

5300 5996801 Reciass-AFUDC-Equity $ 168,331.01 

5300 6404000 Allowance for Funds Used Dur Constr-Deb $ (70,390.37) 

5300 6404001 Allowance for Funds Used Dur Constr-Deb $ (87,834.69) 

5300 6499998 Capitalized AFUDC Debt - Project Use $ 177,648.30 

5300 6996080 AFUDC-Debt $ (177,648.30) 

AFUDC - Debt $ (158,225.06) 

5300 6103000 Allowance Funds Used During Constructio $ (537,272.24) 

5300 6499999 Capitalized AFUDC Equity - Project Use $ 413,833.93 

5300 6996086 AFUDC-Equity $ (413,833.93) 

AFUDC - Equity 
Allow For Funds Used During Construction 

5 (537,272.24) 

5 (695,497.30) 

Total Interest Expense $ 4,054,875.64 

Other Net (Income) Expense. 
5300 5380011 Operating Gain/Loss-Disposition of Asse $ (63,577.96) 

Gains from Sales of Property $ (63,577.96) 

5300 6299100 Other Expense - Non-Service Cost Benefi $ (26,736.00) 

5300 6299101 Other Expense - Non-Service Cost OPEB $ 3,084.00 

Other Net Periodic Beneft Costs $ (23,652.00) 

Other Net (Income) Expense 5 (87,229.96) 

TOTAL OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE $ 3,967,645.68 

TOTAL INCOME BEFORE TAX & GAIN $ (8,049,965.29) 

INCOME TAXES 
Income Taxes - Current 

5300 6310011 Federal Income Tax Expense (929,303.00) 

Federal Taxes - Current (929,303.00) 

Total Income Taxes - Current (929,303.00) 

Income Taxes - Deferred 
5300 6320021 Defd Federal Income Tax Expense-Noncurr 2,500,808.00 

Federal Taxes - Deferred 2,500,808.00 

5300 6321021 Defd State Income Tax Expense-Noncurr A 202,930.00 

State Taxes - Deferred 202,930.00 

Total Income Taxes - Deferred 2,703,738.00 

TOTAL INCOME TAXES 1,774,435.00 

TOTAL NET INCOME $ (6,275,530.29) 

NET INCOME AVAILABLE FOR COMMON $ 6,275,530.29 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

REVENUE 
Operating Revenue 

7/1/22-9/30122 
Q3 Amount 

5300 4114020 WTR-Unmetered-Commercial (23,913.21) 

5300 4114040 WTR-Unmetered-Availability Lot (2,010.55) 

5300 4114110 WTR-Metered Sales-Residential (12,905,929.46) 

5300 4114120 WTR-Metered Sales-Commercial (546,081.24) 

5300 4115080 Vs/TR-Sales-Irrigation Customers (175,667.17) 

5300 4115100 WTR-Misc Sry Rev 555.19 

5300 4115105 VVTR-Misc Sry Rev-Reconnect Fee (7,840.00) 

5300 4115115 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-Late Pmt Fees 76.56 

5300 4115120 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-Bad Check Fee (24,600.00) 

5300 4115125 VVTR-Misc Sry Rev-New Acct Fee (59,800.00) 

5300 4115135 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-DSIC Imply Surch (481,112.66) 

5300 4115140 WTR-Misc Sry Rev-ST Tax Adj Surch (393.13) 

5300 4118400 WTR-Other Water Rev (2,262.00) 

Operating Revenue - Water (14,228,977.67) 

5300 4211030 WW-Measured Rev-Residential (2,944,137.01) 

5300 4211040 WW-Flat Rate Rev-Residential (1,798,683.02) 

5300 4212030 WW-Measured Rev-Commercial (340,661.95) 

5300 4212040 WW-Flat Rate Rev-Commercial (37,594.00) 

5300 4214080 WW-Measured Rev-Muit-Family (41,854.09) 

5300 4215155 WW-ST Tax Surcharge (171.32) 

5300 4217040 WW-Flat Rate Rev-Avail Lot (8,338.40) 

5300 4218300 WW-Forfeited Discounts/Abate (2.75) 

5300 4218400 WW-Other WW Revenues (6,088.00) 

5300 4218410 WW-Other WW Rev-DSIC (191,687.22) 

Operating Revenue - Sewer (5,369,217.76) 

Total Operating Revenue (19,598,195.43) 

Non Operatiing Revenue 
5300 4305060 Rev-Contract-WW Biking (1,867.00) 

5300 6104100 Nonutil Inc-CAC/CIAC Tax Gross 16,569.46 

5300 6104120 Nonutil Inc-Other (Water) (2,000.00) 

5300 6104130 Nonutil Inc-Rent -Pole/Twr (233,696.57) 

Total Non Operating Revenue (220,994.11) 

TOTAL REVD, (19,819,189.54) 

UTILITY COSTS & EXPENSES 
Cperations & Maintenarw:e Expense: 
Labor 

5300 5300110 Salaried - straight-Time Wage 2,582,260.56 

5300 5300190 Labor-Officers, Executive $ 51,543.36 

5300 5996010 RECLASS-S&W-Employees 
Labor Regular 2,633,803.92 

5300 5300120 Salaried Overtime Wages 375,453.51 

Labor Overtime 375,453.51 

5300 5300180 Salaried Annual Incentive 172,526.25 

Labor Short Term Incentive 172,526.25 

5300 5300185 Stock Option Compensation 890.92 

5300 5300186 PerEorrnance Share Unit Amortization 28,000.06 

5300 5300187 Restricted Stock Unit Amortization $ 11,701.78 

Labor Long Term Incentive 40,592.76 
Labor Activity Allocations (3,653.48) 

5300 6996001 S&W-Employees-ST (591,107.88) 

5300 6996002 SSW-Employees-OT (56,200.59) 

5300 6996003 S&W-Officers, Directors, Majority Share (12,509.64) 

5300 8720200 PTO Overhead (885.32) 

5300 8720700 LTI/STI/Stock Overhead (314.36) 

Labor - Overheads & Capitalization (661,017.79) 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

Total Labor 
Employee Benefits 

5300 5301010 Employee Benefits - Medical 
5300 5301020 Employee Benefits - Dental / Vision 
5300 5301025 Employee Benefits - Vision 

Employee Benefits - Health Plans 
5300 5301030 Employee Benefits - Life Insurance 
5300 5301040 Employee Benefits - Disability 

Employee Benefits - Insurance 
5300 5301130 Employee Benefits - Savings Plan 

Employee Benefits - 401K 
5300 5301910 Employee Related Expenses-On Boarding 
5300 5301915 Employee Related Expenses-DOT Physicals 

5300 5301990 Other Employee Benefits - Miscellaneous 
5300 5301995 Employee Related Expenses-EASE Contract 
5300 5301996 Other Employee Benefits - Fees COLI Acc 
5300 5302920 Tuition Reimbursement Expense 
5300 5302925 Employee Training Expense 
5300 5302926 Employee Training Expense-Seminars 
5300 5302930 Employee Relations Expense 
5300 5996040 RECLASS-Employee Pension and Benefits 
5300 8720300 Payroll Other Overhead 

Employee Benefits - Miscellaneous 
5300 6996004 Employee Pension and Benefits 

Capitalized Employee Benefits 
Total Employee Benefits 

Purchased Water 
5300 5206100 Purchased Water 
5300 6996009 Purchased Water 

Total Purchased Water 
Purchased Wastewater 

5300 5206115 Purchased Wastewater Treatment 
5300 6996010 Purchased WasteWater Treatment 

Total Purchased Wastewater 
Sludge 

5300 5206240 
5300 6996011 

Sludge Removal 
Sludge Removal (WW) 

Total Sludge 
Purchased Power 

5300 5206210 Purchased Power 
5300 5206230 Fuel for Power Production 

Total Purchased Power 
5300 5304600 Chemicals-Oper-General 
5300 5304603 Chemicals-Oper-Caustic 
5300 5304604 Chemicals-Open-Chlorine 
5300 5304607 Chemicals-Oper-Hypochlorine 
5300 5304608 Chemicals-Oper-Polyphosphate 
5300 5304611 Chemicals-Oper-Soda Ash 
5300 5304612 Chemicals-Or; lr-Sodium Thi 
5300 5304614 Chemicals-Oper-Solar Salt 
5300 5304619 Chemicals-Oper-Potaperrn 
5300 5304620 Chemicals-Oper-Ammonia 

5300 5304621 Chemicals-Oper-Misc Chem 
5300 5304622 SW-Chem-Coll Oper-General 
5300 5304623 SW-Chem-Coll Maint-General 
5300 5304624 SW-Chem-Pump Oper-General 
5300 5304625 SW-Chem-Pump Maint-Genera, 

7/1/22-9/30/22 
Q3 Amount 
2,557,705.17 

533,516.94 
23,742.35 
4,025.51 

561,284.80 
6,318.29 
9,931.14 

16,249.43 
199,601.55 

199,601.55 

124.00 

1,901.31 

9,522.90 
10,235.43 

4,720.99 

3,500.00 

687.49 

(1,859.73) 

28,832.39 
(217,459.11) 
(217,459.11) 

588,509.06 

937,150.09 

(111.65) 
937,038.44 

215,109.60 

215,109.10 

177,707.15 
(907.42) 

176,799.73 

965,376.b6 

5,727.95 
971,604.61 

103,218.43 
258,735.08 

3,682.10 

75,776.50 
11,306.81 

5,235.03 
11,213.36 

622.05 
5,322.36 

5,430.65 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 
5300 5304626 SW-Chem-T&D Oper-General 
5300 6996018 Chemicals 

Chemicals 
Materials & Supplies 

7/1/22-9/30/22 
Q3 Amount 
111,614.55 

592,156.92 

5300 5304100 Material Exp-Stock 723,495.31 

5300 5304110 Material Exp-Cst Dif $ (522.49) 

5300 5304140 Material Exp-Inv Rvl 
5300 5304200 Material Exp-Non Stk 661,398.75 

5300 5304300 Meter/ERT Purchases 17,610.64 

5300 5304340 Software/Hardware Purchases 165,578.03 

5300 5304370 Small Tools & Work Equipment 15,463.50 

5300 5304375 Materials & Supplies - Uniforms 2,023.53 

5300 5304380 Materials & Supplies - Safety Supplies 55,925.57 

5300 5304390 Misc Supplies 49,769.47 

5300 5996200 RECLASS-Materials and Supplies 
5300 8720600 Tools/Clothing/Others Overhead 0.26 

Supplies 1,690,742.57 

5300 6996020 Materials and Supplies (1,442,318.15) 

Capitalized Supplies (1,442,318.15) 

Total Materials & Supplies 248,424.42 

Outside Services 
5300 5303010 Contractor Labor - Straight Time 38,562.50 

5300 5303020 Contractor Materials 
5300 5303030 Contractor Services 4,305,778.85 

5300 5303031 Contractor Services - Oth-Cross Connect 638.73 

5300 5303032 Contractor Services - Oth-Hrdw/Sfts Mai 3,059.85 

5300 5303035 Contractor Services - Restoration $ 54,085.14 

5300 5303036 Contractor Services - Permit Fees 75.00 

5300 5303050 Contractor Services - Leak Detection 
5300 5303051 Contractor Services - Utility Locates 91,097.45 

5300 5303052 Contractor Services - Sewer Jetting 14,867.00 

5300 5303053 Contractor Services - Main Breaks 507,331.37 

5300 5303054 Contractor Services - Well Cleaning 125,655.75 

5300 5303056 Contractor Services - Basin-Lagoon Clea 5,089.04 

5300 5303057 Contractor Services - Water Sludge hiul 550.00 

5300 5303058 Contractor Services - Oth-Hauling $ 32,617.61 

5300 5303061 Contractor Services - Other-Mains 1,718,856.01 

5300 5303062 Contractor Services - Other-Services 459.08 

5300 5303063 Contractor Services - Other-Mete,:i $ 15,066.47 

5300 5303145 Contractor Services - Other-Col ictructio 1,960,245.27 

5300 5996360 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Other (706.20) 

5300 6996036 Contractual Services-Other (7,449,548.93) 

Outside Services - Operations 1,423,779.99 

5300 5303230 Contractor Services - Engineering 132,411.86 

5300 5996310 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Engineerin 
5300 6996031 Contractual Services-Engineering (128,511.86) 

Outside Services - Engineering 3,900.00 

5300 5303210 Accounting/Auditing Servic n - 26,310.00 

5300 6996032 Contractual Services-Accounting
Outside Services - Accounting 26,310.00 

5300 5303220 Legal Services 88,488.20 

5300 6996033 Contractual Services-Lega: (14,662.23) 

Outside Services - Legal 73,825.97 

5300 5303850 Testing Services 242,999.00 

5300 5996350 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Testing 
5300 6996035 Contractual Services-Testing (13,646.51) 

Outside Services - Lab Testing 229,352.49 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 
5300 5997310 Other ACO Direct costs 
5300 5997320 WorkFlow Processing Fee 
5300 5997330 WorkFlow Billing Postage 
5300 5997360 ACO Lockbox Fees 

Outside Services - ACO 
Outside Services - Other 

5300 5303130 Building & Grounds Maintenance Services 
5300 5303840 Security & Investigative Services 

7/1/22-9/30/22 
Q3 Amount 

8,818.61 

41,894.65 
43,618.11 

21,791.59 
116,122.96 

306,310.08 
3,460.60 

Outside Services - Bldg & Grounds 309,770.68 

5300 5303150 Communications Equipment Maintenance Se 
Outside Services - Communications 

5300 5303110 Office Equipment Maintenance Services 614.83 

5300 5303315 IT/Telecom Contractor Services (455,419.63) 

Outside Services - IT (454,804.80) 

5300 5303140 Security Equipment Maintenance Services 470.46 

Outside Services - Security 470.46 

5300 5303325 Professional/Temporary Labor 14,883.60 

Outside Services - Temporary Labor 14,883.60 

5300 5303190 Miscellaneous Repairs/Maintenance 92,873.64 

5300 5303310 Consultant Services $ 5,906.10 

5300 5303320 Training Services 2,820.18 

5300 5303890 Miscellaneous Outside Services 65,473.49 

Outside Services - Admin & General 167,073.41 

Total Outside Services - Other 37,393.35 

Total Outside Services 1,910,684.76 

Managment Fees 
5300 5996340 RECLASS-Contractual Services-Management 
5300 8732010 S&W-Employees 717,399.13 

5300 8732030 S&W-Officers, Directors, Maj Shareholde 258,722.93 

5300 8732040 Employee Pension and Benefits 32,450.63 

5300 8732150 Purchased Power (VVasteWater) 718.77 

5300 8732200 Materials and Supplies 122,479.88 

5300 8732310 Contractual Services-Engineering 44,743.94 

5300 8732320 Contractual Services-Accounting 7,208.41 

5300 8732330 Contractual Services-Legal 4,525.23 

5300 8732340 Contractua' Services-Management Fees 247,719.54 

5300 8732360 Contractual Services-Other 1,162,639.25 

5300 8732410 Rental of Building Real Property 5,917.43 

5300 8732420 Rental of Equipment (880.88) 

5300 8732500 Transportation Expenses 915.71 

5300 8732600 Advertising Expense 760.29 

5300 8732750 Miscellaneous Expense 97,714.14 

Management Fees - Water 2,703,034.40 

5300 6996034 Contractual Services-Management Fees (1,602,965.19) 

Capitalized Management Fees (1,602,965.19) 

Total Managment Fees 1,100,069.21 

Leases 
5300 5307010 Rent Expense - Buildings 44,048.44 

Leases - Building 44,048.44 

5300 5307020 Rent Expense - Computer Equipment 
5300 5307030 Rent Expense - Equipment (Office & Othe 959.10 

5300 6996042 Rental of Equipment $ 

Leases - Equipment 959.10 

5300 5307090 Rent Expense - Miscellaneous 18,685.09 

Leases - Other $ 18,685.09 

Total Leases $ 63,692.63 

Transportation 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 
5300 5303170 Automobile Repairs/Maintenance 
5300 5304210 Auto Parts & Supplies 
5300 5399070 Vehicle Expenses-Fleet System- Maintena 

Transportation - Services & Maintenance 
5300 5399077 Transportation - Vehicle Leases 
5300 5399078 Transportation-Gain Leased Vehicles 

7/1/22-9130/22 
Q3 Amount 

4,585.61 

1,452.19 

134,555.69 

140,593.49 
192.20 

(1,175.91) 

Transportation - Leases (983.71) 

5300 5304510 Gasoline 356,789.42 

5300 5304515 Diesel Fuel 822.03 

Transportation - Fuel 5 357,611.45 

5300 5303175 Contractor Srvcs-Transportation-Corp Cl $ 4,281.50 

5300 5399079 Transportation-Crash 14,146.37 

5300 5996500 RECLASS-Transportation Expenses 4,640.55 

5300 8720500 Transportation Overhead (1,307.18) 

Transportation - Other 21,761.24 

5300 6996050 Transportation Expenses (130,154.53) 

Capitalized Transportation (130,154.53) 

Total Transportation 388,827.94 

Other Miscellaneous Expenses 
5300 5308010 Subscriptions 5,674.88 

5300 5308090 Other Dues&Membershp 14,958.16 

Dues & Subscriptions 20,633.04 

5300 5310010 Operating Permits $ 

5300 5310020 Licensing Fees 116,395.58 

5300 5310050 Environmental Fees $ 173.54 

Licenses & Permits 116,569.12 

5300 5310080 Bank Fees 4,410.67 

Bank Fees 4,410.67 

5300 5302010 Travel Expense 11,892.47 

5300 5302015 Travel - Meals (50% Non-Deductible) 3,818.38 

5300 5302020 Entertainment Expense 
5300 5302021 Entertainment Expense - Non-Deductible 1,744.64 

Travel & Entertainment 17,455.49 

5300 5399210 Penalties - Operating - Nondeductihle-W 73,760.25 

Fines & Penalties $ 73,760.25 

5300 5304310 Office Supplies 7,529.76 

5300 5304320 Postage, Shipping, & Freight 12,832.28 

5300 5304330 Laboratory Supplies (3,511.25) 

5300 5304350 Office Furn & Equip 5,006.37 

5300 5304410 Purchasing Card Expenses-MC $ 19,316.15 

Office Supplies 41,173.31 

5300 5309010 Utilities - Electric and Gas 3,650.88 

5300 5309020 Utilities - Phone 
5300 5309021 Utilities - Wireless Services-Cell Phon 7,240.00 

5300 5309025 Utilities - Communications 78,398.67 

5300 5309030 Utilities - Water 1,457.71 

Utilities 90,747.26 

5300 5310090 Miscellaneous Fees 15.98 

5300 5399040 Lost Discount Exp 58.15 

5300 5399050 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization 18,837.33 

5300 5399900 Miscellaneous Expense 18,759.45 

5300 5399910 Miscellaneous Expense - Acct Recon Writ 
5300 5996750 RECLASS-Miscellaneous Expense 

Miscellaneous 37,670.91 

5300 5303900 Conversion-Projects 
5300 5399062 Contrib in Aid of Constr - Non-Cash - N (411,830.84) 

5300 5399074 Vehicle Purchases 231,830.79 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

711122.9/30/22 
Q3 Amount 

5300 5399310 Advances for Construction - Non-Cash - 84,780.00 

5300 5399320 Advances for Construction - Non-Cash - 174,260.00 

5300 5399340 Salvage Proceeds (524,208.23) 

5300 5996850 RECLASS-Capital Overhead 
5300 6996075 Miscellaneous Expense $ 281,445.90 

5300 6996081 CIAC $ 411,830.84 

5300 6996082 CAC (259,040.00) 

5300 6996085 Capital Overhead 64,195.10 

5300 8720400 A&G Capital Support Overhead (5.05) 

Capital Miscellaneous & Overheads 53,258.51 

Total Other Miscellaneous Expenses 455,678.56 

Insurance 
5300 5305010 Injury Expenses 171,135.00 

5300 5305020 Damages - Property 5,530.32 

5300 5305030 Claims Reimburse (65.00) 

5300 5305050 Worker's Compensation Claim Expenses 41,472.00 

5300 5306010 Insurance-Directors&Officers/Fiduciary/ 69,675.00 

5300 5306060 Insurance-General Property 54,966.00 

Total Insurance 342,713.32 

Bad Debt 
5300 5311020 Uncollect Accts Exp-Writeoffs 102,886.68 

5300 5311030 Uncollect Accts Exp-Recovery of Bad Deb (21,620.24) 

5300 5311040 Uncollect Accts Exp-Reserve Change 175,137.58 

Total Bad Debt 256,404.02 

Non Operating Expenses 
5300 5381000 Acquisition Related Expenses 
5300 6201010 Donations - 501(c)(3) 
5300 6201011 Donations - 501(c)(3) 1,000.00 

5300 6204150 Misc NonUtil Exp-other 12,278.60 

5300 6204160 Misc NonUtil-Other-Prof Servic 24,000.00 

5300 6204170 Misc NonUtil-Nontax Ded Bus Ex 
Total Non Operating Expenses 37,278.60 

Total Operations & Maintenance Expense 10,842,696.99 

Depreciation: 
5300 5501000 Deprec Exp - Utility Plant 
5300 5501001 Deprec Exp - Utility Plant 4,527,083.16 

5300 5502010 Amortization Expense - CIAC 
5300 5502011 Amortization Expense - CIAC (1,289,916.67) 

Total Depreciation 3,737,166.49 

Amortization: 
5300 5507011 Amortization Exp - Rate Case Expenses W 120,031.72 

5300 5507020 Regulatory Commission Amort - Other 43,258.68 

5300 5507030 Amort-Tank Painting 86,012.14 

5300 5507040 Amort-Other Utility Plant 2,482.54 

5300 5507050 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization 1,822.68 

Total Amortization 253,607,76 

Taxes Other Than Income: 
5300 5310031 Assessment-PUC 27,167.15 

5300 5701151 Franchise Taxes 69,996.00 

5300 5702120 Property Taxes-VVT/VVW 168,044.66 

5300 5703100 Payroll Taxes 218,996.91 

5300 5996050 RECLASS-Employee Taxes 
5300 6996005 Payroll Tax (48,204.37) 

5300 8720100 Payroll Tax Overhead (479.89) 

Total Taxes Other Than Income 435,520.46 

TOTAL UTILITY COSTS & EXPENSES 14,768,991.70 

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME (5,050,197.84) 



AQUA NC - 2022 OPERATING INCOME 
Co# GL Acct 

OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE 
Interest Expense: 

5300 6499010 Interest Expense - Long Term Debt 
5300 6499011 Interest Expense - Long Term Debt $ 

7/1122-9/30/22 
Q3 Amount 

44,718.35 

Interest on LTD 44,718.35 

5300 6407010 Interco Interest Expense-Essential 9100 $ 1,461,870.00 

Interest on Pushdown Debt 1,461,870.00 

5300 6402430 Amort-Debt Issuance Costs 67,655.61 
Amortization of Debt Issuance Costs 67,655.61 

Interest on Long Term Debt 1,574,243.96 

5300 6101910 Interest Inc-Banks (4,680.00) 

Interest Income (4,680.00) 
5300 6499041 Interest Expense-Int on Customer Deposi 4,885.45 

Interest Expense - Other 4,885.45 

Other Interest (Income) Expense 205.45 
5300 5996800 Reclass-AFUDC-Debt $ 
5300 5996801 Reclass-AFUDC-Equity 
5300 6404000 Allowance for Funds Used Dur Constr• Deb 
5300 6404001 Allowance for Funds Used Dur Constr-Deb 5 (15,574.43) 

5300 6499998 Capitalized AFUDC Debt - Project Use 34,997.67 

5300 6996080 AFUDC-Debt (34,868.39) 
AFUDC - Debt (15,445.15) 

5300 6103000 Allowance Funds Used During Construct* (105,845.54) 

5300 6499999 Capitalized AFU DC Equity - Project Use $ 81,527.55 

5300 6996086 AFUDC-Equity (81,656.83) 
AFUDC - Equity (105,974.82) 

Allow For Funds Used During Construction (121,419.97) 

Total Interest Expense 1,453,029.44 

Other Net (Income) Expense: 
5300 5380011 Operating Gain/Loss-Disposition of Asse (21,820.02) 

Gains from Sales of Property (21,820.02) 

5300 6299100 Other Expense - Non-Service Cost Benefi $ (9,117.00) 

5300 6299101 Other Expense Non-Service Cost OPEB 753.00 

Other Net Periodic Beneft Costs (8,364.00) 
Other Net (Income) Expense (30,184.02) 

TOTAL OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE 1,422,845.42 

TOTAL INCOME BEFORE TAX & GAIN (3,627,352.42) 

INCOME TAXES 
Income Taxes - Current 

5300 6310011 Federal Income Tax Expense (163,094.00) 

Federal Taxes - Current (163,094.00) 

Total Income Taxes - Current (163,094.00) 

Income Taxes - Deferred 
5300 6320021 Defd Federal Income Tax Expense-Noncurr 891,442.00 

Federal Taxes - Deferred 891,442.00 

5300 6321021 Defd State Income Tax Expense-Noncurr A 92,614.00 

State Taxes - Deferred 92,614.00 

Total Income Taxes - Deferred 984,056.00 

TOTAL INCOME TAXES 820,962.00 

TOTAL NET INCOME (2,806,390.42) 

NET INCOME AVAILABLE FOR COMMON 2,806,390.42 
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Reports for the Third Calendar Quarter of 2022 in Docket No. W-218 Sub 526A 
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as shown below: 
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William Creech 
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Staff Attorneys 
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zeke.creech bsncuc.nc.gov 
william.qrantmyre psncuc.nc.gov 

Margaret A. Force 
Assistant Attorney General 
Teresa L. Townsend 
Special Deputy Attorney General 
North Carolina Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 629 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
pforce ncdoj.qov 
ttownsend@ncdol.qov 
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Sanford Law Office, PLLC 

Attorney for Aqua North Carolina, Inc. 


